## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3708/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WA No. 1419/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SHALINI THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36609/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 36613/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath Pillay, Sr. Adv.(NP)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

In the meanwhile, liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

(INDU MARWAH) AR-cum-PS (NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)